
 

RISULTATI CATEGORIA DONNE 

 

 

 

MIGLIOR ATLETA ASSOLUTO DONNE   

Posizione Atleta Classe Peso Età TRAZ DIP Totale Punti 

1 Alice Zara 52 48,2 S 36,25 52,5 88,75 117,18 

2 Maria Chiara Bianco 52 47,8 S 41,25 45 86,25 114,58 

3 Aurora Riccardi 57 52,8 J 31 55 86 105,95 

4 Valentina Ortu 52 50,15 M 1 27,5 50 77,5 99,33 

5 Erika Carlesimo 57 55,85 S 31,25 50 81,25 95,8 

6 Stefania Menni 63 57,55 S 35 47,5 82,5 95,02 

7 Giulia Trotti 57 55,9 S 35 45 80 94,26 

8 Marika Scotto 52 50,45 SUB- J 28,75 45 73,75 94,1 

9 Madava Gentili 52 47,15 M 1 30 40 70 93,93 

10 Ambra Carnevalini 63 58,75 S 35 45 80 90,66 

11 Marta Galletto 63 57,25 S 30 45 75 86,73 

12 Tatiana Coli 57 52,75 J 32,5 37,5 70 86,3 

13 Stefania Projetto 57 55,55 S 25 47,5 72,5 85,85 

14 Ilaria Loi 47 44,85 S 30 30 60 83,4 

15 Elisa Mojoli 63 59,5 J 35 37,5 72,5 81,36 

16 Martina De Iturbe 57 54,75 S 27,5 40 67,5 80,84 

17 Serena Zago +69 73,8 S 26,25 55 81,25 78,03 

18 Chiara Sogari 52 47,7 S 21,25 35 56,25 74,84 

19 Rossella Ferracciu 47 41,4 S 25 25 50 73,19 

20 Federica Mauri 57 56,95 S 25 35 60 69,67 

21 Nicoletta Badiani 57 53,45 M 1 19 32,5 51,5 62,85 

22 Aurora Proietti 57 55,15 J 23,75 27,5 51,25 61,03 

23 Ilaria Casarotto 57 52,05 J 17,5 25 42,5 52,94 

24 Enza Iannone 52 49,75 M 2 11 17 28 36,11 

25 Claudia Ventura 63 57,8 S 11,25 12,5 23,75 27,26 

26 Martina Coccolo 57 54,3 S 3,25 10 13,25 15,97 

         



Donne - 47 kg  

Posizione Atleta Classe Peso Età TRAZ DIP Totale Punti 

1 Ilaria Loi 47 44,9 S 30 30 60 83,4 

2 Rossella Ferracciu 47 41,4 S 25 25 50 73,19 

Donne -52 kg  

Posizione Atleta Classe Peso Età TRAZ DIP Totale Punti 

1 Alice Zara 52 48,2 S 36,3 52,5 88,75 117,2 

2 Maria Chiara Bianco 52 47,8 S 41,3 45 86,25 114,6 

3 Valentina Ortu 52 50,2 M 1 27,5 50 77,5 99,33 

4 Marika Scotto 52 50,5 SUB-J 28,8 45 73,75 94,1 

5 Madava Gentili 52 47,2 M 1 30 40 70 93,93 

6 Chiara Sogari 52 47,7 S 21,3 35 56,25 74,84 

7 Enza Iannone 52 49,8 M 2 11 17 28 36,11 

Donne -57 kg  

Posizione Atleta Classe Peso Età TRAZ DIP Totale Punti 

1 Aurora Riccardi 57 52,8 J 31 55 86 106 

2 Erika Carlesimo 57 55,9 S 31,3 50 81,25 95,8 

3 Giulia Trotti 57 55,9 S 35 45 80 94,26 

4 Stefania Projetto 57 55,6 S 25 47,5 72,5 85,85 

5 Tatiana Coli 57 52,8 J 32,5 37,5 70 86,3 

6 Martina De Iturbe 57 54,8 S 27,5 40 67,5 80,84 

7 Federica Mauri 57 57 S 25 35 60 69,67 

8 Nicoletta Badiani 57 53,5 M 1 19 32,5 51,5 62,85 

9 Aurora Proietti 57 55,2 J 23,8 27,5 51,25 61,03 

10 Ilaria Casarotto 57 52,1 J 17,5 25 42,5 52,94 

11 Martina Coccolo 57 54,3 S 3,25 10 13,25 15,97 

Donne -63 kg 

Posizione Atleta Classe Peso Età TRAZ DIP Totale Punti 

1 Stefania Menni 63 57,6 S 35 47,5 82,5 95,02 

2 Ambra Carnevalini 63 58,8 S 35 45 80 90,66 

3 Marta Galletto 63 57,3 S 30 45 75 86,73 

4 Elisa Mojoli 63 59,5 J 35 37,5 72,5 81,36 

5 Claudia Ventura 63 57,8 S 11,3 12,5 23,75 27,26 

Donne +69 kg  

Posizione Atleta Classe Peso Età TRAZ DIP Totale Punti 

1 Serena Zago 69+ 73,8 S 26,3 55 81,25kg 78,03 



 


